

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. C.R.P.No.1215 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	13.06.2025	<u>JSR,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that pursuant to the order dated 07.04.2025, he has taken out personal notice to respondent Nos.1 to 3 through RPAD and notice to respondent Nos.1 and 2 was served and notice in respect of respondent No.3 was returned unserved with postal endorsement “no such person in this address.” Hence, he seeks permission of this Court to take out fresh personal notice to respondent No.3 as well as to the counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent before the Court below. In view of the same, learned counsel for petitioner is permitted to take out fresh personal notice to respondent No.3 by registered post with acknowledgment due and also permitted to send notice to the counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent No.3 before the Court below in O.S.No.66 of 2014 and file proof of service. Mr.C.Hari Preeth, learned counsel for respondent No.1 seeks short adjournment. Post on 27.06.2025. The interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till 04.07.2025. <u>JSR,J</u> vsl	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE